## **Douglas County School District RE-1**

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the high schools of the Douglas County School District RE-1 are members of the Colorado High School Activities Association (CHSAA); and

WHEREAS, the CHSAA is an instrumentality of the public schools of the State of Colorado serving the important governmental purpose of administering the interscholastic activities of its members.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, service as a member of the Executive Committee of the CHSAA or as a member of other CHSAA committees, Board of Control, or interscholastic activity league committees under the auspices of CHSAA is deemed to be within the scope of employment of School District personnel and within the performance of such persons' duties as employees of the School District. In particular, the Board of Education recognizes the services of the following individuals to be within the scope of this resolution.

<u>NAME</u> <u>CHSAA POSITION</u>

Jim Flanigan (MVHS)

Board of Directors - District 6 Representative

Tom Brieske (RCHS)

Rob Johnson (CHS)

Diane Shuck-Gray (DCHS)

Jeena Templeton (CVHS)

Derek Chaney (DCSD)

Baseball Committee

Basketball Committee

Cross Country Committee

Cross Country Committee

Chair, Equity Committee

Chris Page (HRHS) Equity Committee
Dennis Sierra (HRHS) ESports Committee

Derek Chaney (DCSD) Chair, Hall of Fame Committee

Kevin Insana (MVHS)Ice Hockey CommitteeDeb Kortbawi (HRHS)Softball CommitteeChristina Leone (RCHS)Spirit Committee

Diane Shuck-Gray (DCHS)

Sportsmanship Committee

Jeff Allen (DCHS)

Student Leadership Committee

Adopted by the Board of Education of the Douglas County School District RE-1, at a Regular Meeting on August 22, 2023 by a vote of 7-0.

AYES: Meek, Myers, Page, Peterson, Ray, Williams, Winegar

NAYS: N/A

[Signatures Continue on Next Page]



Douglas County School District RE-1

By: Mike Petersou

Mike Peterson

President, Board of Education

Becky Myers

Secretary, Board of Education



America/Denver



## **Document Details**

Title Board Resolution-CHSAA Committees 2023-24

File Name Board Resolution-CHSAA Committees 2023-24.pdf

**Document ID** ecc87890e1494e9e86feb8423e2654a5

Fingerprint 607d30a076ecc13d840c124d0ffbab1a

Status Completed

## **Document History**

Document Created	Document Created by Ronnae Brockman (rbrockman@dcsdk12.org) Fingerprint: cadf79c5558121a8c32a04710f85bcfd	Aug 23 2023 01:20PM America/Denver
Document Sent	Document Sent to Mike Peterson (mpeterson@dcsdk12.org)	Aug 23 2023 01:20PM America/Denver
Document Viewed	Document Viewed by Mike Peterson (mpeterson@dcsdk12.org) IP: 24.9.47.99	Aug 25 2023 05:06PM America/Denver
Document Viewed	Document Viewed by Mike Peterson (mpeterson@dcsdk12.org) IP: 34.229.34.19	Aug 25 2023 05:06PM America/Denver
Document Signed	Document Signed by Mike Peterson (mpeterson@dcsdk12.org) IP: 24.9.47.99  Mike Peterson	Aug 25 2023 05:06PM America/Denver
Document Sent	Document Sent to Becky Myers (bmyers@dcsdk12.org)	Aug 25 2023 05:06PM America/Denver
Document Viewed	Document Viewed by Becky Myers (bmyers@dcsdk12.org) IP: 75.166.178.83	Aug 25 2023 05:18PM America/Denver

Document Viewed	Document Viewed by Becky Myers (bmyers@dcsdk12.org) IP: 54.175.53.191	Aug 25 2023 05:19PM America/Denver
Document Signed	Document Signed by Becky Myers (bmyers@dcsdk12.org) IP: 75.166.178.83  Becky Myers	Aug 25 2023 05:19PM America/Denver
Document Completed	This document has been completed. Fingerprint: 607d30a076ecc13d840c124d0ffbab1a	Aug 25 2023 05:19PM America/Denver

America/Denver